

^

ITEM NO.MM23

COURT NO.3

SECTION IX

SUPREME COURT OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17240/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 17/06/2009 in WP No. 4386/2001
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY)

KAIKHOSROU(CHICK) KAVASJI FRAMJI & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment
and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 21/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T.R. Andhiyarujina, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.
Ms. Neha Nagpal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

As there is an imminent threat of petitioner's eviction from
the property in suit, we are of the opinion that no purpose would be
served in passing an order of stay at this stage.

Matter be listed on the date notified.
(KALYANI GUPTA) (PUSHAP LATA
SR. P.A. BHARDWAJ)
COURT MASTER