

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17240/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 17/06/2009 in WP No. 4386/2001 of
The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

KAIKHOSROU(CHICK) KAVASJI FRAMJI & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and
with prayer for interim relief)With I.A.No.2-5 (appln. for permission to file Addl. documents as
volume Nos. 2 to 7)

Date: 03/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashok H. Desai, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Rashmi Kant, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. Jay Chhabaria, Adv.
Mr. Neha Nagpal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Leave granted.

Interim stay of notice dated 31.07.2001. But the said stay
shall not prejudice the rights of the respondents to file a civil suit
against the petitioners, if they are so advised.(Pawan Kumar)
Court Master Court Master

(M.S. Negi)