

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.11

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5574/2009

KAIKHOSROU(CHICK) KAVASJI FRAMJI AND ANR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR

Respondent(s)

Date : 11-07-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s) Mr. Darius Khambata, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Rashimi Kant, Adv.  
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.  
Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.  
For Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sachin Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. R. Balasubramanium, Adv.  
For Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As prayed, list the matter on 18<sup>th</sup> July, 2018.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)  
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)  
COURT MASTER